
             
       The Program of 

The Academic Frontier Project of International Symposium 
International Trade and Factor Mobility 

                                   July 1 and 2, 2003  
Kansai University Centenary Memorial Hall 

 
Sponsored by the Institute of Legal Studies, Kansai University, Japan  
Co-sponsored by RCIE, University of Washington, USA 
             and IEFS Japan              
 
July 1 
8.45 - 9.15   Registration    
9 :15 - 9.30   

Opening Speech: Masao Oda ( Kansai University ) 
Welcoming Speech: Shinzaburo Nagata ( The President of Kansai University) 

                    Nobuo Kochu( The Director of the Legal Institute of Kansai 
University) 

 
9.30 – 11.00  Session 1. Chair: Hiroshi Ohta ( Kobe University ) 

1. Murray Kemp (The Australian Graduate School of Management),”Lumpsum versus 
Non-Lumpsum Redistribution: A Second Glance”( with Henry Wan) 

     discussant:  TBA 
2. Alan Woodland ( University of Sydney),”Pareto Optimal Delegation in Customs 

Unions”( with Mark Melatos) 
     discussant: Henryk Kierzkowski( Graduate Institute of International Studies, 

Geneva) 
3. Satya Das ( Indian Statistical Institute ),”Endogenous Trading Block Formation in a 

North-South Global Economy”(with Subhadip Ghosh) 
       discussant: Ryuhei Wakasugi( Yokohama National University) 

 
10 minutes tea break 

 
11.10 - 12.10  Session 2. Chair: Koji Shimomura( Kobe University)  
      1. Kala Krishna ( Pennsylvania State University ),”Conditional Policies in General 

Equilibrium: FTAs with ROOs Revisited” 
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discussant: Jota Ishikawa( Hitotsubashi University) 
      2. Jota Ishikawa ( Hitotsubashi University ),”Economic Integration and Rules of Origin 

under International Oligopoly”( with Y.Mizoguchi and H.Mukunoki) 
           discussant: Kala Krishna( Pennsylvania State University)       
 
12.10 - 13.10  Lunch  

   
13.10 - 14.40  Session 3. Chair: Seiichi Katayama( Kobe University ) 

1. Fukunari Kimura ( Keio University ),”Foreign-owned versus Domestically-owned 
Firms: Economic Performance in Japan”( with Kozo Kiyota) 

     discussant: Eiichi Tomiura( Kobe University) 
      2 Eric Ramstetter( The International Centre for the Study of East Asian 

Development),”Affiliate Activity in Japanese and U.S. Multinationals 
and Japanese Exports,1986-1995”( with Robert Lipsey)  

           discussant: Fumio Dei( Kobe University) 
      3. Fumiko Takeda( Yokohama City University ),” Exchange Rate Pass-Through and 

Strategic Behavior in Japanese Import of DRAMs”( with Katsumi 
Matsuura)  

           discussant: Takumi Naito( Tokyo Institute of Technology) 
   
20 minutes tea break 

 
15.00- 17.00  Session 4. Chair: Fukunari Kimura ( Keio University ) 
      1. Noritsugu Nakanishi( Kobe University),”Expansion of Network Integration: 

Two Scenarios, Trade Patterns, and Welfare”( with T.Kikuchi ) 
           discussant: Yutaka Horiba( Osaka University) 

  2. Toru Kikuchi( Kobe University ),”On the Role of Communication Networks in 
Regional Economic Development” 

       discussant: Hisayuki Okamoto( Kobe University of Commerce) 
3.  Laixum Zhao( Hokkaido University) and Kenji Kondoh( Chukyo University ), 

”Immigration and Remittance under Unionization” 
           discussant: Chisato Yoshida( Okayama University) 

4. Yasukazu Ichino ( Konan University ),”Lobbying and Administered Protection” 
           discussant: Kaz Miyagiwa( Emory University) 
 
18.00- 20.00  Dinner Party:  Restaurant Shikon 
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July 2 
9.00- 10.30  Session 5. Chair: Jota Ishikawa ( Hitotsubsahi University ) 
       1. Wilfred Ethier ( University of Pennsylvania ),”Globalization,Globalisation: Trade, 

Technology, and Wages” 
            discussant: Alan Woodland( University of Sydney) 

2. Henryk Kierzkowski ( Graduate Institute of International Studies, Geneva), 
”International Trade and Agglomeration: An Alternative Framework” 
(with Ronald Jones) 

            discussant: Satya Das( Indian Statistical Institute) 
3. Taiji Furusawa ( Hitotsubashi University),”WTO as an International Institution to 

Give Moral Support” 
     discussant: Michael Pfaffermayr( University of Innsbruck) 

        
10 minutes tea break 

 
10.40- 12..10  Session 6. Chair: Kala Krishna( Pennsylvania State University ) 

1. Koji Shimomura ( Kobe University),”A Factor Endowment Theory of International 
Trade and Endogenous Growth”( with Y.Hu and Murray Kemp ) 

     discussant: Koichi Futagami( Osaka University) 
        2. Takumi Naito (Tokyo Institute of Technology), “Tariff and Tax Reform:  

Dynamic Implications”  
             discussant: Tadashi Inoue( Hiroshima Syudo University) 

3. Jyunko Doi ( Kyoto Sangyo University ),” Market Structure and Trade Pattern in 
a Innovation-Imitation Model”( with Kazuhiro Yamamoto and Takashi 
Shibata) 

     discussant:Wilfred Ethier( University of Pennsylvania) 
 
 
12.10- 13.10  Lunch  
 
13.10- 14.40  Session 7: Chair: Taiji Furusawa ( Hitotsubashi University ) 

1.  Yutaka Horiba ( Osaka University ),”US Interregional Migration and Trade”  
      discussant:  TBA 
2. Tsuyoshi Toshimitsu( Kwansei Gakuin University),”Optimal R&D Policy and 

Endogenous Quality Choice” 
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      discussant: Fukunari Kimura( Keio University) 
        3. Kazunori Tanigaki (Ritsumeikan University),”Recycling and International Trade 

Theory” 
       discussant: Hajime Sugeta( Kansai University) 
 
   20 minutes tea break 
 
15.00- 16.30  Session 8: Chair: Katsuhiko Suzuki ( Kwansei Gakuin University) 
       1. Kar-yiu Wong ( University of Washington ),”Intraindustry Trade, Intraindustry 

Investment, and Welfare”(with Hsiu- Yi Chan ) 
              discussant: Laixun Zhao( Hokkaido University) 
       2. Kaz Miyagiwa( Emory University ),”Trade in Exhaustible Resources and the 

Strategic Development of the Substitute Technology” 
              discussant: Junko Doi( Kyoto Sangyo University) 

3. Michael Pfaffermayr( University of Innsbruck),”On the Welfare Effects of Trade 
and Investment Liberalization”(with Peter Egger and Mario Larch) 

              discussant: Eric Ramstetter( International Centre for the Study of East Asian 
Development)   

        
16.30- 16.40  Closing Speech: Kar-yiu Wong ( University of Washington )  
 
 
 
  Each paper has 30 minutes, of which 20 - 25 minutes are for presentation and 5 - 10 
minutes for discussant. 
    Both overhead projector and computer projector are prepared.  
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